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eugene, oreqgon

[rultle Shulfle

2010 Truffle Shuffle

Sunday, February 7,

2010

Alton Baker Park - Eugene, Oregon
dmi & 2 mi

Place Name No

1 Keith Laverty 782

2 Joe Uhan 1388

3 Tim Harder 1821

4 Craig Godwin 449

5 Nick Auyeung 48

6 Jackson Darland 256

7 Trey Woods 1506

8 Dan Jackson 640

9 Craig Thornley 1357
10 Zack Selko 1217
11 Steve Bean 1953
12 Sam Wotipka 1771
13 Peter Quint 1106
14 Ben Harter 524
15 Erik Bateham 74
16 Meghan Arbogast 1879
17 Seth Holland 584
18 Rick Sherman 1226
19 Tom Atkins 1940
20 Sunny Gilbert 436
21 Randall Fox 1955
22 John Ticer 1360
23 Aaron Olson 1932
24 Theo Puentes 1100
25 Jim Christian 197
26 Heike McNeil 901
27 Alex Infusino 1876
28 David Bateham 73
29 Tom Titus 1361
30 Bob Coll 213
31 Larry Jackson 642
32 Heather Spinney 1276
33 Sean Severe 1760
34 Wendy W Pierpont 1083
35 Hans McKnight 893
36 Joel Bruhn 1791
37 David Peterson 1074
38 Kelly Ahern 1687
39 Joseph Taylor 1330
40 Josh Andrus 28
41 Tatyana Pozdnyakova 1095
42 Zachary Lee 783
43 Gene Mowery 974
44 Brian Roddy 1155
45 Brett Johnson 1731
46 Gabriel Wihtol 1853
47 Ramon Estrada 1792

Ag

22
32
24
42
26
15
24
51
46
16
48
20
45
14
19
48
29
46
38
30
23
53
24
15
50
35
19
49
53
48
33
22
26
37
27
46
45
25
59
24
54
27
51
35
34
14
48

Mile Overall Results

S Div/Tot Div City Time Pace
M 1/26 M2024 Bellevue 21:08 5:17
M 1/29 M3034 Springfield 21:12 5:18
M 2/26 M2024 Corvallis 21:14 5:19
M 1/26 M4044 Eugene 21:41 5:26
M 1/31 M2529 Corvallis 21:57 5:30
M 1/17 M1115 Eugene 22:41 5:41
M 3/26 M2024 Eugene 22:52 5:43
M 1/20 M5054 Springfield 22:55 5:44
M 1/25 M4549 Eugene 22:55 5:44
M 1/15 M1619 Eugene 22:58 5:45
M 2/25 M4549 Eugene 23:01 5:46
M 4/26 M2024 Eugene 23:13 5:49
M 3/25 M4549 Eugene 23:16 5:49
M 2/17 M1115 Eugene 23:20 5:50
M 2/15 M1619 Corvallis 23:24 5:51
F 1/43 F4549 Corvallis 23:25 5:52
M 2/31 M2529 Portland 23:49 5:58
M 4/25 M4549 Jefferson 23:57 6:00
M 1/28 M3539 Eugene 23:58 6:00
F 1/80 F3034 Corvallis 24:04 6:01
M 5/26 M2024 24:15 6:04
M 2/20 M5054 Eugene 24:20 6:05
M 6/26 M2024 Eugene 24:26 6:07
M 3/17 M1115 Depoe Bay 24:27 6:07
M 3/20 M5054 Springfield 24:36 6:09
F 1/58 F3539 Eugene 24:43 6:11
M 3/15 M1619 Eugene 24:49 6:13
M 5/25 M4549 Corvallis 24:55 6:14
M 4/20 M5054 Eugene 25:01 6:16
M 6/25 M4549 Eugene 25:02 6:16
M 2/29 M3034 Creswell 25:04 6:16
F 1/55 F2024 Eugene 25:12 6:18
M 3/31 M2529 Veneta 25:14 6:19
F 2/58 F3539 Eugene 25:14 6:19
M 4/31 M2529 Eugene 25:21 6:21
M 7/25 M4549 Portland 25:27 6:22
M 8/25 M4549 Eugene 25:31 6:23
F 1/62 F2529 Eugene 25:35 6:24
M 1/15 M5559 Eugene 25:39 6:25
M 7/26 M2024 Eugene 25:40 6:25
F 1/28 F5054 Eugene 26:00 6:30
M 5/31 M2529 Springfield 26:08 6:32
M 5/20 M5054 Eugene 26:14 6:34
M 2/28 M3539 Eugene 26:19 6:35
M 3/29 M3034 Veneta 26:30 6:38
M 4/17 M1115 Eugene 26:31 6:38
M 9/25 M4549 Springfield 26:31 6:38
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Colleen Wedin
Joesph Reed
Trisha Kluge
Scott Harter
Steve Mann

Nate Skortman
Gracie Todd
Austin Culver
Craig Winetrout
Tom Henscheid
Travis Wilson
Tara O'Donnell
Carisa Thomason
David McNeil
Gary Craven
Kevin Anderson
Brian McMullen
Carl Green
Jerry Stromme
Shannon Walsh
Maja Rodell
Monica Anderson
Natalie Mosman
Chad Schacht
Edmund Rivera
Mary Szacik
Gina Walker
Carrie Ward
Greg Wolfer
Sharon Rogers
Sharon Gerl
Kisten Dede
Dann Silva
Heather Zimchek
Todd Thompson
Elizabeth Scott
Runsforbeer Furnari
Kevin Belanger
Mark McCaffery
Darin French
Joshua Ryther
Lauren Worth
Andrew Coit
Zachary Stoneburner
David Wade
Casey Murry
Nathan Lillegard
Aida Arik
Charles Bryan
Travis Ryan

Dan Odonnell
Garrett Roberts
Mark Belton
Ricarte Arnold
Stacy Gillespie
Jake Roblin
Lindsey Herron
Ann Ross

Steve Brewer
Emily Brown
Abigail Hagood
Chris Wattman
Andy (james Burford
David Alexander
Jim Vlieg
Keith Nelson
Larry Dunlap
Elliott Rose
Cristina Trigg
Bernie Robe
Joni Strandberg
Chris Frey
Douglas Lester
Lynn Moracco
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733
525
849
1789
1366
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1489
559
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1016
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238
1635
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26
971
1930
1148
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1777
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426
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1212
410
83
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797
35
149
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1693
37
437
1566
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1911
133
143
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10
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299
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1377
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1312
403
788
958
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13
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Matilda Kasitz
Kathleen Dugan
Joe Obrien
Judith Bender
Chris Correll
Andrew Anderson
Shelley York
Eduardo Lamothe
Kevin Rohaley
Dale Looney
Greg Lyons

Tony Ballenger
Andria Martin
Mark Ruckwardt
Rick Carlton
David Wilkins
Christina Fritz
Jordan Kellogg
Billie Moser

Jon Correll
Jonah Jellesed
Joel Jellesed
Rebecca Edwards
April Hodge

Lisa Quillin
Dan Dixon

Jason Bosch
Brian Winkle
Kayla Olson
Brady Goodman
Chris Girard
Danielle Girard
Jeff Hannum
Marilyn Nippold
Carol Curry
Sarah-Kate Sharkey
Lisa Frasieur
Angie Renich
Ken Hedberg
Erin Fine

Ethan Hibler
Amy Cordova
Kelly Bosch
Nathan Silva
Tiffany Hall
Alberto Carbonell
Jake Abrahams
Larry Gonzales
Kasey Defranco
Seth Pinckney
Katie Barr

Kala Grotting
Michelle Daggett
Scott Williams
Daniel Garcia
Michael Trenholm
Kelsey Leig Green
Regan Peterson
Shellia Norton
Jantzen Mazziotti
John Bowden
Barbara Forester
Laurence Morandi
Julia Carver
Brooks Tull

Paul Safar

Katy Lumbra
Kaleena Tuffo
Jesica Mazziotti
Jeff Alden

Jose Delgado
Autumn Gardner
Jenny Deluca
Heidi Cotton

696
296
1880
1601
226
20
1519
1924
1868
813
829
1689
855
1167
170
1480
1823
706
970
227
654
653
317
580
1105
281
1882
1491
1580
454
1781
1782
510
1002
245
1221
390
1133
542
366
572
225
121
1828
501
165

1949
1713
1084
1839
482
248
1912
415
1376
476
1075
1005
1577
122
381
959
178
1385
1179
1735
1855
1576

271
421
1649
229

39
49
56
50
17
21
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35
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31
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43
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66

31
45
53
11
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17
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14
53
58
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31
10
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32
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46
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28
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5/43
4/15
3/28
8/15
15/26
5/62
9/28
10/29
6/43
11/29
15/25
9/58
5/26
8/20
3/8
7/55
12/29
7/43
9/20
9/17
6/26
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16/25
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Summer Cross
Vincent Huynh-Watkins
Perry Ulmer

Cindi Feldman
David Feeney

Erin Finley

Jenny Hammerquist
Ashley Haskins
Paul Daniel
Brandon Larkin
Tom Dickason
Steven Modee
Shannon Kalb

Sang Huynh

Kari Westlund
Tesia Eisenberg
Tamara Rose

Alex Phillips
Drew Lara

Tim Fosmark

Tanya Powell

Nan McCloud
Corey Townley
Tammy Trapp

Jason Howell
Patti Brown
Richard Barnes
Amy Weisman

Amy Bauer

Wade Skinner
Joseph Bongcayao
Mitsutoshi Inaba
Joyce Settelmeyer
Sandy Johnston
Leslie Huntoon
Chris Heck

Lynn Collins
Charlene Chamberlain
Teresa Mason
Brandt Schram
Carson Atkin
Rachael Burch
Tiese Morgan
Caleb Morgan

Amy Jackson

Amber Mann

Reny Ferrari
Casey Lyon

Danuta Greblowska
Ed Read

Evie Poole

Irene Alltucker
Sean Cummings
Greg Wilson
Kimberly Williams
Corrinne Kaleese
Buddy Lane

Andi Thompson

Max Tag

Darlene Richardson
Laren Galfin
Terry Muir
Stuntman Slater
Peter Howison
Peter Tag
Michaela Gilmer
Leigh Mallonee
Michael Goggin
Grace Briggs-Mineart
Mark Humberston
Janine Berg

Mike McLaran
George Letchworth
Rebecca Eastwood

1710
1898
1390
1717
359
367
505
530
254
774
1715
945
690
623
1457
319
1165
1078
770
383
1094
884
1372
1374
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146
61
1446
78
1245
113
1662
1218
1847
1653
540
216
182
865
1779
42
155
965
963
637
847
1910
827
473
1116
1751
17
1640
1484
1913
1918
768
1342
1325
1138
414
980
1252
607
1326
1671
844
450
135
1873
92
895
789
1813
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11
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42
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32
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31
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19
51
29
11
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32
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35
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31
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63
34
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13
24
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15
35
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18
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59
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49
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16
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31
61
57
16
34
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12
52
31
49
70
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343

Alan Mishler
Lucille Curtis
Chris Hayward-Mayhew
Jeanne Basom
Pauline Miller
Raegan Mann

Ana Flores

Erika Speilberg
Harrison Jones
Maya Dickinson
Bill Dickinson
Robyn McBride
Libby Frazier
Caitlin Grimwood
Terry Falkenstern
Bill Deskin
Michelle Oleary
Sara Gilmer
Anthony Van Orden
David Van Der Haeghe
Jose Zarate

Casey Barkan
Apryl Morgan
Doyal Eubank
Stephen Cherry
Katie Ravitch
Mallory Schoknecht
Brandi Libby

Kove Janeski
Jennifer Deblois
Tricia Duncan
Trent Donelson
Kathy Meldrum
Matthew Shallice
Greta Murdoff
Blair Armstrong
Amy Woodrum
Robcat Jacobs
Sarah Jorgenson
Kim Schuler
Alfredo Tovar
Marjo Nijboer-Mitche
Elise Fraser
Drew Fish
Elizabeth Howard
Lisa Rehfield
Jackie Koehne
Susan Stambaugh
Hannah Shallice
Michelle Cook
Serena Lewis
Whitney Whelan
Keith Williams
Patricia Wigney
Lisa Artemenko
Jennifer Aleshire
Matthew Fleischman
David Vitus

Renee Kempka
Greyson Murdoff
Shannon McClanahan
Sharon Olson
Mary Ellen Bennett
Kathy Westervelt
Bill Wolf

Danny Olson
Shannon Arch
Victoria Wilson
Kate Lange

Laurie Thornley
Shawn Potts

Keith Gelbrich
Kari Spohn
Chelsea Lowery
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72
925
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1273
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276
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353
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1673
1395
1393
1532
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1114
1207
795
1730
265
298
284
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1633
1776
36
1505
1877
686
1211
1948
1001
1551
1719
1727
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1734
1772
1634
1871
791
1462
1482
1474
39
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1411
708
983
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1026
1694
1455
1788
1585
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1092
1722
1280
1557
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34
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10
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23
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7/28
8/28
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25/80
18/62
19/62
11/15
2/7
14/26
12/55
13/55
14/55
10/28
15/26
15/55
5/20
16/26
17/26
18/26
14/17
26/80
23/25
16/28
20/62
16/55
27/80
15/17
21/62
13/58
18/29
14/58
19/29
28/80
17/26
22/62
4/8
29/80
30/80
18/26
11/28
17/55
12/15
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7/15
23/62
17/43
31/80
32/80
19/55
24/62
23/31
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33/80
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3/10
5/8
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12/28
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Mike Jordan
Carrie Jordan
Liane Richardson
Jessi Steward
Molly Bennison
Terry-Lynn Lovison
Nicole Gautier
Claire Marshall-Filga
Becca Henry
Jeremy Pratt
Tara Ikenouye
Sarah O'Connor
Greg Gardner
Paige Gunting
Paula Marshall-Filga
Sharon Musgrove
Rebecca Montgomery
Janet Winsor
Erika Case

Josh Vincent

Amy Tangedahl

Bob Van Iderstine
Krista Chronister
Brent Tocher

Jess Kokkeler
Gary Harris

Agnes Rivera
Tyler Yell

Scott Hossner
Sarah Peters
Jennifer Kellogg
Amy Perkins

Wayne Weisman
Lisa Roberts

Rich Olson
Jeremina Stetner
Loren Christianson
Chris Hagood
Kelsey Dimock
Ella Jewell

Ryan Inouye

April Wester
Elisa Acosta
Ashley Cook
Jennie Herbert
Amy Young

Wade Wilcoxson
Iann Ferrari

John Libby
Krista Kerins

Bob Golly
Allison Hyoer
Kurt Johnson
Ariana Landeros
Jodie Mooney
Dorothy Landeros
Jeannette Bausch
Jack Davis

Shari Davis

Dawn Lincoln
Karalyn Tom
Cristy Coughlin
Kathy O'Bannon
Crystal Hall
Randy Duke

Mary Lou Bradley
Karla Torres
Julie Burford
Jane Brubaker
Megan Romero
Julayna Pistone
Jenica Pistone
Mark Danburg-Wyld
John Thompson
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Renee Thompson
Kate Coppedge
Dave Coppedge
Hannah Smith
Douglas Lauderbach
Julianne Himstreet
Terra Sadowsky
Julie Reed
Deanna Teaven
Tawnya Chandler
Stephen Vorhes
Nathan Philes
Gisela Garcia
Carolyn Philes
Josh Bongcayao
Shaina Dotson
Juliana Watkins
Ron Neumann
Nicole Lillegard
Sarah Bungum
Stephany Johnson
Mollie Johnson
Kelly Johnson
Angeline Perez-Gast
Grant Hughes
Kristin Short
Amy Baker

Becky Baker
Shanon Randall
Robin Runyan
Erin Greer

Laura Rillos Wood
Kara Andrus
Anita Brewer
Patrick Taylor
Susan Bowles

Amy Schenfeld
Annamae Roome
Ken Wedin

Autumn Brown
Diane McLaran
Melinda Trammell
Tori Russo

Larry Egan
Tawnee Lovell
Rob Diehl
Geoffrey Hughes
Lauren Ice
Estefania Elorriaga
Megan Welu

Sarah Foster
Afrika Mucha
Randy Richardson
Dericka McEachern
Sarah Mills
Elise Cowan
Lauren Nusser
Louise Harbick
Kara Moore

Myrna Dorfman Rowe
Hank Alley
Simone Dasilva
Janet Heinonen
Ginger Henry
Brooke Guthrie
Christian Frey
Elena Rudy

Adam Neiwert
Jenny Neiwert
Heather Wise
Mikayla King
Jason Clark
Julie Kim
Heather Romito
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:06
:07
:08
:08
:09
:09
:10
:10
:10
:10
:11
:13
:13
:14
:14
:14
:15
:15
:16
:17



492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565

Sandra Wright
Melissa Olson
Alisha Lacewell
Jane Sexton
Jesse Sommers
Hannah Nelson
Amy Harter
Natalie Inouye
Vivian Mackenzie
Lauren Sommers
Jeanne Sun
Rachel Crist
Stefan Safranek
Floyd Halvorsen
David Hascall
Peter Anctil
Barbara Iseli
Haley Lyons
Apurva Pawashe
Angie Worral

Hannah Meisen-Vehrs

Melissa Bates
Ruth Johnson
Mary Tharp
Rache' Thompson
Mardel Chinburg
Nancy Pierce
Leah Lyon

Rochelle Whittington

Natasha Spoden
David Blankenship
Heather Weir

Christina Heinrich

Karen Gardner
Carolyn Breece
Sabrina Visser
Laurel Scales
Amanda Estes
Kelsi Winsor
Cynthia Miller

Christopher Massaad

Brandon Rapolla

Allyson Hazlehurst

Hyon Shim Chong
Susan Duke

Carol Vanderville
Angela Shaffer
Renee Song

Angi Meyer
Andrew Clayton
Theresa Sizemore
Sandy Hull
Raejean Wilson
Katrina Barnhart
Erika Saraceno
Megan McKinnon
Annie Morgan

Joe Peck

Paisley Barnhart
Ronda Winkel

Ian Ciechanowski
Eden Finney

Dan Finney

Mary Van Orden
Melisa Lindsay
Tiffany King
Heather Roblin
Amy Paschall
Monica Reardon
Michelle Miranda
Karen Pazucha
Sondra Seilstad
Melonee Clark
Edie Hinds

1915
1583
756
1219
1268
1740
523
629
835
1269
1316
1709
1758
502
529
19
634
830
1055
1508
9206
75
670
1336
1348
193
1081
828
1469
1279
103
1445
545
422
129
1410
1193
339
1495
922
866
1113
538
194
297
1398
1220
1270
915
1704
1878
1553
1486

1189
1626
961
1062
63
1490
201
369
368
1396
806
727
1565
1046
1564
933
1058
1215
204
579

35
49
22
27
28
39
45
45
44
30
53
21
22
70
60
43
57
28
19
30
27
28
48
29
23
60
57
31
45
35
35
30
35
38
32
32
36
27
17
45
21
35
49
22
43
38
38

36
28
46
45
41
40
22
34
32
28
15
27
37
35
35
47
35
30

35
21
41
62
22
56
57
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37/58
28/43
40/55
42/62
43/62
38/58
29/43
30/43
16/28
57/80
20/28
41/55
22/26
3/3
8/10
24/26
13/20
44/62
13/15
58/80
45/62
46/62
31/43
47/62
42/55
2/3
14/20
59/80
32/43
39/58
23/28
60/80
40/58
41/58
61/80
62/80
42/58
48/62
14/15
33/43
23/26
24/28
34/43
43/55
17/28
43/58
44/58
45/58
46/58
27/31
35/43
36/43
18/28
19/28
44/55
63/80
64/80
28/31
8/12
49/62
25/28
47/58
26/28
37/43
48/58
65/80
45/55
49/58
46/55
20/28
3/3
47/55
15/20
16/20

F3539
F4549
F2024
F2529
F2529
F3539
F4549
F4549
F4044
F3034
F5054
F2024
M2024
M7074
M6064
M4044
F5559
F2529
F1619
F3034
F2529
F2529
F4549
F2529
F2024
F6064
F5559
F3034
F4549
F3539
M3539
F3034
F3539
F3539
F3034
F3034
F3539
F2529
F1619
F4549
M2024
M3539
F4549
F2024
F4044
F3539
F3539
F3539
F3539
M2529
F4549
F4549
F4044
F4044
F2024
F3034
F3034
M2529
F1115
F2529
M3539
F3539
M3539
F4549
F3539
F3034
F2024
F3539
F2024
F4044
F6064
F2024
F5559
F5559

Eugene

Junction City

Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Dexter
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Dexter

Junction City

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Dexter
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Noti
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Marcola
Corvallis

41:
41:
41:

41

41

42

42

42

44

44

07
07
08

:09
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
:50
41:
41:
42:
42
42:
:04
42:
42
42:
42
42:
42
42:
42
42:
42:
42
42:
:31
42:
42
42:
42:
42:
:51
42:
42
42:
42
42:
42
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
44
44:
44
:30
44
44:
44
44
44:

10
12
12
13
13
17
17
21
22
28
39
40

55
56
02
02
03

06
08
09
11
17
17
18
24
27
28
30

33
33
35
36
45

52
55
55
55
56
56
12
13
14
19
21
27
31
32
34
34
39
43
47
48
59
17
20
27

31
45
47
47
54

:56

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:08
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11

17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
25
25
28
29
29
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
35
35
35
36
37
37
38

38
39
39
39
39
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
48
49
49
50
51
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
57
57
00
05
05
07

08
12
12
12
14
14



566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639

Kealy Barrow
Elizabeth Leroue
Dylan Leroue
Michelle Pulliam
Martin Pulliam
Kristen Hutchinson
Sydney Guthrie
Jenny Pedersen
Kitty Hutchinson
Sara Blackwell
Amy Isham
Marylee Culp
Jayme Monroe
Kelli Curtis
Christina Sheppler
Curtis Wells
Holly Delibertis
David Lovison
Anil Oommen

Tina Ware

Leona Kephart
Ray McClanahan
Michelle Critelli
Cindy Riggs
Jeffery Uphold
Kelly Black
Andrea Fosmark
Laurie Monteith
Sandra Davis
Kayla Moniz

Kelli Perkins
Tammy Reeves

Zack Reeves

Jenny Yvanez

John Weber

Sharon Weber
Sarah Mohr

Jill Busby

Jonah Kreitzberg
Kellie Kreitzberg
Sandra Morris
Derek Ruiz
Amanda Olson
Lance Jackson
David Helfand
Amanda Wold Sipher
Vanessa Olson
Angela Arias
Karen Weiner
Mindy Linder
Barry Miller
Rachel Placencia
Rainey Elwood
Nancy Ceccanese
Melissa Hapiux
Dawn Kosinski
Maria Skelton
Lisa Carlson
Joshua Edmison
Megan Boyeas

Wade Fraser
Elizabeth Vollmerbuhl
Lynn Stimson
Audrey Blankenship
Brad Glenn

Brad Robbins
Megan White

Tessa McAninch
Haley Hollmer
Deena Frosaker
Debra Eisert
Beth Martinez
Melissa Kessler
Ferne Briggs-Mineart

1692
787
786

1102

1101
622
491

1063
621

1679
635
243
951
246

1225

1451
272
821

1745

1429
714
881
240

1144

1860
100
382
953
261
949

1071

1122

1123

1875

1436

1437
948
159
746
747
966

1586

1584
641
546

1496

1028

34

1856
805
921

1089
332
180
513
740

1244
168
312
125

1609

1935

1294
102
443

1149

1466

1591

1807
407
320
861
719

1886

32
27
25
40
51
14
11
33
49
52
29
34
22
22
29
50
49
57
41
34
45
43
49
45
35
37
31
29
50
21
50
41
29
30
61
37
35
43

39
23
22
20
24
52
28
34
35
42
28
58
29
28
49
30
43
34
33
12
25
62
31
57
28
33
33
11
10
10
59
57
33
26
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66/80
50/62
29/31
21/28
18/20
9/12
10/12
67/80
38/43
21/28
51/62
68/80
48/55
49/55
52/62
19/20
39/43
14/15
25/26
69/80
40/43
26/26
41/43
42/43
27/28
50/58
70/80
53/62
22/28
50/55
23/28
22/28
30/31
71/80
9/10
51/58
52/58
23/28
3/5
53/58
51/55
24/26
52/55
25/26
20/20
54/62
72/80
54/58
24/28
55/62
15/15
56/62
57/62
43/43
73/80
25/28
74/80
75/80
16/17
58/62
10/10
76/80
17/20
59/62
28/29
29/29
11/12
4/7
5/7
18/20
19/20
77/80
60/62
6/7

F3034
F2529
M2529
F4044
M5054
F1115
F1115
F3034
F4549
F5054
F2529
F3034
F2024
F2024
F2529
M5054
F4549
M5559
M4044
F3034
F4549
M4044
F4549
F4549
M3539
F3539
F3034
F2529
F5054
F2024
F5054
F4044
M2529
F3034
M6064
F3539
F3539
F4044
MO110
F3539
F2024
M2024
F2024
M2024
M5054
F2529
F3034
F3539
F4044
F2529
M5559
F2529
F2529
F4549
F3034
F4044
F3034
F3034
M1115
F2529
M6064
F3034
F5559
F2529
M3034
M3034
F1115
F0110
F0110
F5559
F5559
F3034
F2529
FO0110

Eugene
Eugene
Roseburg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Fall Creek
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Walla Walla
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Elmira
Scappoose
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Curtin
Creswell
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Dexter
Dexter
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Tualatin
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Creswell
Dexter
Dexter
Roseburg
Lowell
Eugene
Springfield
Veneta
Albany
Eugene
Portland
Douglas
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Grove
Eugene

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45
45:
45:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
47
47:
47
47
47:
47
47:
47:
47:
47:
47
: 37
47:
47:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
50:
50:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
52:
52:

47

02
07
07
08
08
09
12
22
22
34
37
38
40
40
40
45
50
55
16
18
22
30
34
37
38
40
44
47
56
58
59
03
03
07
12
12
17
18
32
32
32
33

38
51
03
08

21
28
42
44
45
46
55
13
14
30
31
34
35
43
15
26
01
40
41
42
42
44
52
53
01
11

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:25
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:29
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
140
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
145
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:50
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:55
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
:26
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
:56
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

16
17
17
17
17
18
18
21
21
24
25

25
25
25
27
28

34
35
36
38

40
40
41
42
44

45
46
46
47
48
48

50
53
53
53
54

55
58
01
02
05
06
07
11
11
12
12
14
19
19
23
23
24
24

34
37
46
55
56

56
56
58
59
01
03



640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670

TEAM DIVISION:

1.

2.

TEAM DIVISION:

1.

TEAM DIVISION:

1.

2.

TEAM DIVISION:

1.

Julia Franklin
Isaac Edmison
Ladelle White
Kim McAninch
Audrey Pearn
Isabelle Strother
Irma Ortiz

Nicole Nawalaniec
Tracy Clark
Thecoolestc Snyder
Matthew Russell
Sierra Russell
Megan Wolf

Max Colley

Aj Westenskow
David Larson
Heidi Johnson
Mally Wyld
Jennifer Wyld
Kira Wyld

Phyllis Fowler
Dawna Willoughby-Rob
Lori Braaten
Carolyn Davis
Stephanie Kerns
Angella Jaster
Forest Briggs-Mineart
Leah Foy
Herlinda Leon
Donnie Zimmerman
Shawna Zimmerman

Eugene Running Club
22:55 24:36

Dan Jackson,
Ruby Tuesdays

22:56 23:16

NONPROFIT

Elaw
32:23 34:16
Jake Abrahams,

SCHOOL

3pm

28:21 29:19

RUNNING CLUB

389
311
1465
873
1832
1888
1029
989
1657
1266
1171
1172
1497
214
1453
7717
663
1515
1513
1514
386
1483
126
1655
1654
1887
1885
387
784
1538
1539

24:43

25:39

37:10

29:20

59

37
42
70

23
32
39
37
13
39
23
22
23
36
27
17
41
14
53
53
53
43
33
32

54
54
28
25

20/20
4/5
55/58
26/28
1/1
7/7
53/55
78/80
56/58
57/58
17/17
58/58
54/55
26/26
55/55
28/28
61/62
15/15
27/28
12/12
24/28
25/28
26/28
28/28
79/80
80/80
5/5
27/28
28/28
31/31
62/62
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F5559
MO0110
F3539
F4044
F7074
F0110
F2024
F3034
F3539
F3539
M1115
F3539
F2024
M2024
F2024
M3539
F2529
F1619
F4044
F1115
F5054
F5054
F5054
F4044
F3034
F3034
M0110
F5054
F5054
M2529
F2529

Creswell
Lowell
Creswell
Eugene
Florence
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Sutherlin
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Allegany
Eugene
Eugene
Stayton
Corvallis

4 Mile Run Team Results

Jim Christian,

Carson Atkin,

25:31

29:03 =

2:06:48

Heike McNeil, David Peterson,

28:57

40:13

29:36

31:28 =
Trey Woods, Peter Quint, Joseph Taylor, Sharon Rogers, David Wilkins

41:55 =
Josh Vincent, Lauren Ice, Apurva Pawashe

30:26 =

2:12:16

3:05:57

2:27:02

53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
58:
58:
59:
59:
59:
:00:30
:00:39
:40
:00:43
:00:43
:01:24
:01:25
:01:41
:01:42
:03:24
:03:24

03
18
28
28
29
30
09
16
46
48
51
55
56
56
56
37
37
25
29
30

RFRRPRPRRBRREBHERBERBRER

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
:52
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

14

Sharon Gerl

Carl Green, Kevin Belanger, Mark McCaffery, David Wade, Emily Brown

Yolanda Elementary
33:43 40:07

40:07

42:51

44:30 =

3:21:18

Tammy Trapp, Tawnee Lovell, Rob Diehl, Allyson Hazlehurst, Amy

Paschall

OPEN

Sweaty Betty's
42:55 42:55

42:56

42:56

43:47 =

3:35:29

Susan Duke, Carol Vanderville, Renee Song, Angi Meyer, Eden Finney

16
20
22
22
23
23
48
49
57
57
58
59
59
59
59
40
40

53
53
08
10
10
11
11
21
22
26
26
51
51



2 Mile Run/Walk Overall Results

Place Name No.

1 Brandon Kundert 754
2 John Walker 1872
3 Alejandro Rendon 1132
4 Marco Boccato 106
5 Richard Clark 1850
6 Paulo Montenegro 1575
7 Garth Meldrum 907
8 Colleen Wedin 1439
9 Marshall Curler 244
10 Justin Harms 517
11 Matthew Saylor 1900
12 Zane Mowery 976
13 Joshua Harms 516
14 Terry Braditich 1817
15 Bryan Parks 1039
16 Alia Mowery 972
17 Genevieve Brandt 1698
18 Deeann Dougherty 287
19 Christopher Broggi 136
20 Eugene Henderson 552
21 Robert Hacker 494
22 Julie Decourcey 266
23 Michael Freeman 396
24 Brianna Beckner 82
25 Abby Carrier 173
26 Jordan Christian 198
27 Steve Grube 483
28 Chance Zimmerlee 1536
29 Wally Harms 518
30 Taylor Trimboli 1379
31 Christian Hoge 582
32 Wally Ceccanese 181
33 Gary Smith 1259
34 Daniel Chris 253
35 Ivy Lass 779
36 Celeste Kuta 755
37 Hillary Hilden 576
38 Jim Stotts 1305
39 Brian Estes 1812
40 Jeremy Howell 606
41 Alex Brown 140
42 Amanda Vedder 1402
43 Jacob Haynes 537
44 Conor Hennessy 554
45 Jim Trimboli 1378
46 Hans Elliott 1620
47 Atticus Mellott 1903
48 Justin Mallott 1902
49 Piper Paulish 1052
50 Staci Vollmer 1415
51 Guenevere Patty 1815
52 Michaela Puentes 1099
53 Madelyn Hubbs 609
54 Brian Kau 698
55 Alex Clarke 206
56 Paul Berger 93
57 Sara Zarzycki 1533
58 Grace Youngblood 1528
59 Alex Ranucci 1112
60 Conner Mowery 973
61 Lynn Collins 215
62 Michele Kau 699
63 Derrick Thoma 1340
64 Isla Globus-Harris 445
65 Nicole Mowery 975
66 Tucker Freeman 398
67 David Reiter 1129
68 Emma Neuman 1573
69 Kurt Neuman 1572
70 Mara Downing 291

Ag

23
24
24
27
55
40
37
40
22
14
18
17
16
49
33
16
15
51
16
23
56
20
17
15
19
15
48
29
48
17
35
10
57
17
21
52
19
47
24
29
13
21
17
14
43
11
11
32
33
25
16
17

9
46
17
57
15
11
17

9
45
41
23
22
12
10
17

8
39
12
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Div/Tot Div City Time Pace
1/15 M2024 Springfield 10:54 5:27
2/15 M2024 11:35 5:48
3/15 M2024 Eugene 11:51 5:56
1/26 M2529 Eugene 11:56 5:58
1/17 M5559 Eugene 12:00 6:00
1/22 M4044 Eugene 12:06 6:03
1/30 M3539 Eugene 12:07 6:04
1/65 F4044 Eugene 12:24 6:12
4/15 M2024 Eugene 12:41 6:21
1/40 M1115 Springfield 12:48 6:24
1/18 M1619 Eugene 12:54 6:27
2/18 M1619 Eugene 12:54 6:27
3/18 M1619 Springfield 12:55 6:28
1/14 M4549 Eugene 13:07 6:34
1/24 M3034 Eugene 13:11 6:36
1/38 F1619 Eugene 13:13 6:37
1/48 F1115 Eugene 13:13 6:37
1/57 F5054 Portland 13:14 6:37
4/18 M1619 Eugene 13:46 6:53
5/15 M2024 Eugene 13:48 6:54
2/17 M5559 Eugene 14:07 7:04
1/66 F2024 Eugene 14:07 7:04
5/18 M1619 Eugene 14:09 7:05
2/48 F1115 Albany 14:16 7:08
2/38 F1619 Eugene 14:18 7:09
2/40 M1115 Springfield 14:21 7:11
2/14 M4549 Eugene 14:31 7:16
2/26 M2529 Eugene 14:33 7:17
3/14 M4549 Springfield 14:36 7:18
6/18 M1619 Eugene 14:37 7:19
2/30 M3539 Eugene 14:40 7:20
1/61 M0110 Eugene 14:42 7:21
3/17 M5559 Eugene 14:42 7:21
7/18 M1619 Eugene 14:47 7:24
2/66 F2024 Eugene 14:49 7:25
2/57 F5054 Eugene 14:55 7:28
3/38 F1619 Eugene 14:57 7:29
4/14 M4549 Veneta 15:13 7:37
6/15 M2024 Eugene 15:15 7:38
3/26 M2529 Keizer 15:20 7:40
3/40 M1115 Eugene 15:21 7:41
3/66 F2024 Corvallis 15:25 7:43
8/18 M1619 Eugene 15:34 7:47
4/40 M1115 Eugene 15:39 7:50
2/22 M4044 Eugene 15:40 7:50
5/40 M1115 Eugene 15:42 7:51
6/40 M1115 Eugene 15:43 7:52
2/24 M3034 Eugene 15:43 7:52
1/68 F3034 Eugene 15:54 7:57
1/82 F2529 Eugene 16:01 8:01
4/38 F1619 Oakridge 16:02 8:01
5/38 F1619 Depoe Bay 16:03 8:02
1/56 F0110 Eugene 16:07 8:04
5/14 M4549 Eugene 16:10 8:05
9/18 M1619 Eugene 16:11 8:06
4/17 M5559 Eugene 16:13 8:07
3/48 F1115 Eugene 16:13 8:07
4/48 F1115 Eugene 16:14 8:07
6/38 F1619 Lorane 16:15 8:08
2/61 M0110 Eugene 16:16 8:08
1/59 F4549 Roseburg 16:19 8:10
2/65 F4044 Eugene 16:20 8:10
7/15 M2024 Eugene 16:21 8:11
4/66 F2024 Eugene 16:21 8:11
5/48 F1115 Eugene 16:33 8:17
3/61 M0110 Eugene 16:40 8:20

10/18 M1619 Eugene 16:41 8:21
2/56 F0110 Eugene 16:42 8:21
3/30 M3539 Eugene 16:42 8:21
6/48 F1115 Eugene 16:51 8:26
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Casey Krieg
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Ashley Lance
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Jenna Eads
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Justin Schmick
Lisa Griffen
Robert Freeman
Eli Yager

Becky Dubrasich
Jesselynn Thompson
Chelsea Tree
Ashley Akerberg
Fawnda Thompson
Phillip Perry
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Amber Harshbarger
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Hailey Coll
Katie Keidel
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Jennifer Francois
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Charlotte Webster
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Trevor Jones
Elizabeth Miskimins
Katie Zimmerlee
Denisha Konyn
Cody Neilson
Daniel Neilson
Emily Wren-Hickey
Margaret Cantrell
Kip Isin

William Young
William Looney
Erika Mittge

Jane Dods

Jamie Hawkins
Jamie Hawkins
Crystal Parman
Kandra Hostetler
October Searfus
Brayden Wheatley
Emily Hollander
Heather McAfee
Easther Chigumira
Danielle Parmenter
Marilyn Mangus
Jennifer Wieczorek
Dave Woolley

Jeff Lalor

Shawn Hathaway
Molly Fales
Ashley McKean
Heather Kendrick
Daniell Piercey
Mike Crawford
Steve Suth

Joana Selko

Lucy Hicks

Nick Wilson

Nick Kelley

Maia Minson
Trisha Ames
Jonathan Quillin
Katherine Quillin
Carolyn McCann
Kristina Smith
Rachelle Nelson
Toni Ceats

Laurie Patty

Ezra Alltucker
Jana Bishop
Canyon Jackson
Scott Slater

Judy Kenney

Leo Saenger
Quinlan Taylor
Irene Globus-Harris
Juveen Buckner
Heather Devore
Talinna Mashore
Christina Vaninetti
Sean Barrington
Amy Atwater
Molly Martini
Ellie Folk
Sebastian Knipe
Lisa Modee

Aaron Krieg
Rachael Reiter
Gretchen Morton
Rhiannon Kerr
Andrea Witherspoon
Jenna Gribbin
Nick Parmenter
Calvin Roome
Robin Weaver
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7/14
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Christina Cheung
Erin Hewett
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Sarah Yapp

Lori Sharlow
Pamela Palanuk
Cooper Schauer
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Stephanie Nichols
Troy Nelson
Sheena Foster
Daniel Cohn

Jeff Cooper

Kim Robillard
Josh Reiter
Nathan Demetri
Briana Young
Joshua Demetri
Jenna Potter
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David Downing
Judy Blanquie
Marissa Santistevan
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Anita Klock
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Courtney McClanahan
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Andy Isaacson
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Martin Tauc
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Matthew Barton
Kai Miner
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Janus Lindholm
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Wendy Dame

Chase The C Vendley

Vincent Giglia
Amelia Riepel
Abby Strand
Ben Strand
Linda Ouellet
Kimberly Lamborn
McKenna Brown
Paje Morrow
Treban Webb
Jennifer Hartley
Aria Inaga
Kassie McKay
Nicole Allen
Emily Herrmann
Leahanna Reid
Jennifer Jones
Jordyn Holland
Bob Houston
Niamh Houston
Michelle Martin
Bill Martin
Saige Sloan
Shawnee Sloan
Aidan Reardon
Meagan Reardon
Michelle Johnson
Diane Howard
Deanna Everly
Matthew Sidman
Faith Sidman
Alicia Reyes
Cristy Robinson

Garrett Montgomery

Ann Moore
Flynn Huston
Caren Reardon
Bonnie Burns-
Hanna Oberlander
Tiffany Monroe
Jeff Huston
Danielle Quade
Kourtney Shreve
Eric Nelson
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Kyle Schauer
Teresa Duffy
Jessica Best
Emily Anderson
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Erin Briggs
Connie Elvin
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Steen Olson
Bodie Harbick
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Cameron Kauten
Sandy Kauten
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Rowe O'Rourke
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Leeann Eastlick
Debra Arre

Sabrina Chesnut
Patricia Welch

Susanne Twight-Alexan

Shawna Rice

Jordon Bongcayao
Boone Olson

Eric Olson

Amanda Schnurstein
Connor Schauer
Katie Howe

Lorri Holst-Harms
Garrett Wiebe

Sido Surkis

Cindy Yarnal

Sarah Silveira
Maryam Ball
Anthony Ekman
Daniel French

Max Cantrell

Bear Jackson
Patricia Halvorsen
Virginia Wright
Mary Olin

Marian French
Susan Nores
Marylee May
Christine Montgomery
Kimberly Irving
Katy Reeder
Aonghas Houston
Joni Wareham
Catherine Vaughan
Lizzy Thurn
Madison Sandreth
Maria Martin

Judy Chesser
Kaelan Fille
Harper Johnson
Tatum Johnson
Ashlee Stoneburner
Britlee Monroe
Eloise Cole

Pamela Herrmann
Robyn Gratch Kelley
Andrea Perez

Dora Marroquin
Phaedra Fille
Naomi Ricketts
Kyndra Morgan
Mary Anderson
Tracy King
Valerie Herrera
Delisa Oliver
Lisa Cole

Leah Oliver
Heather Larson
Laura Richardson
Molly Simmons
Jessica Sidman
Pamela Harrison
Beth Fleming
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Terri Lalor
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478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
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508
509
510
511
512
513
514

Luci Kovacevic
Alex Jernberg
Annie Jernberg
Yvette Jernberg
Taylor Carlton
Kristi Goad

Lori Howe
Patricia Parker
Wendy Hubacek
Jacob Reddy
Cyndi Ross

Sam Wright

Julie Keeney
Betsy Montoya
Sheila Hicks
Katelyn Manteuful
Chrisite Schlesinger
Monique Baker
Lark Weidenhaft
Betty Weidenhaft
Jade Kampen
Lucinda Roe
Sandy Itzkowitz
Amy Isaacson
Noble Rackley
Maureen Hollander
Paige Proctor
Pamela Furnari
Rainbow Tornell
Hannah Tornell
Brianna Knipe
Sabrina Santistevan
Toby Winn

Sharon Knight
Amary Taylor
Linda Lyke
Gordon Kevin
Avery Gordon
Amy Hibler
Valerie Farris
Madison Oviatt
Ryan Hollenberry
Richard Fisher
Jeramy Martin
Diana Gayles
Heather Hunsaker
Dawn Delorefice
Sherry Sandreth
Todd Barnes
Jamie Croft
Meredy Darland
Alex Kalen
Hillary Darland
Pam Bennett
Amber Mitchell
Lauren Hamilton
Dana Hamilton
Deyette Kelly
Hillary Johnson
Bern Johnson
Linda Hansen
Tyee Atkin
Jeanette Jacobson
Jake Skinner Lopata
Sara Montenegro
Wendy Montenegro
Barbara Heyman
Frances Sillick
Troy Rayl
Alieana Rayl
Darian Rayl
Athena Rayl

Don Lyke
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664

661
1906

44

647
1248
1578
1574
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534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588

Kathleen Johnston
Sandi Land

Pam Burgin
Stacie Overton
Michelle Dee
Dana Caro
Darlene Corbett
Jenette Kane
Nicole Stone
Nick Nelson
Scott Noble
Caleb Oommen
David Atkin
Bonnie Blomberg
Robert Lady
Christine Paige
Karis Lindelien
Ally Pawol

Tina Kerrigan
Tina McArthur
Sally Akerberg
Jackson Gibbs
Phyllis Highfill
Gene Highfill
Griffin Lopata
Jennifer Ballenger
Kelly Holmes

Ivy Simpson
Donna Smirl

Sue Stoneburner
Kristie Kilcullen
Sandra Levitt
Rachel Slovut
Christine Steadman
Robert Steadman
Erica Johnson
Anna Johnson
Tina Rinaldi
Terrie Holvey
Tami Chesnut
Betty Spoden
Leroy Spoden
Karma Hunt

Tina Fisher

Rex Ballenger
Lisa Haase

Mary Walter
Travis Gray
Nikki Gray
Miriam Bradetich
Kaela Jarvis
Tricia Bongen
Catelynn Edwards
Patty Edwards
Gary Edwards
Charlotte Boesel
Debbie Heaton
Sheila Wallace
Joanne Whitfield
Sarah Parsons
Bunny Smith
Kathy Goan
Denise Vendley
John Carlile
Alison Sachs
Kathryn Sachs
Mike Carpenter
Tamara Miller
Sue Larrabee
Mathew Mixer
Samantha Murphy
Kimberly Miller
Mari Ford

Mary Oberman

673
764
156
1031
267
1675
224
695
1295
1559
1560
1746
43
105
757
1034
804
1056
717
874

1783
575
574
815

57
589

1240

1256

1298
723
790

1255

1284

1285

1774

1773

1147

1726
189

1277

1278
617

1549

58
492

1914
472
470

1816
651
118
314
316
315
109

1798

1423

1467

1045

1258

1632

1404
166

1175

1757

1628
927
775
943

1682
923
380

1012

59
54
54

21
11
46
46
32
13
34

58
56
73
64
14
10
46
49
59
34
67
68
12
35
42
16
49
62
39
41
42
44
50
21
15
44
56
46
61
58
40
36
62
44
41

37
47
20
37
17
46
45
20
61
45
42

63
55
48
39
19
19
54
52
45
44
22
29
42
59
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13/54
26/57
27/57
38/66
39/66
35/48
25/59
26/59
29/68
30/40
14/24
32/61
10/17
14/54
2/4
9/31
36/48
26/56
27/59
28/59
15/54
15/24
3/16
4/9
31/40
41/82
29/65
30/38
29/59
10/31
42/82
30/65
31/65
32/65
6/13
40/66
37/48
33/65
16/54
30/59
11/31
11/17
34/65
43/82
10/11
35/65
36/65
33/61
44/82
31/59
41/66
45/82
31/38
32/59
9/14
42/66
12/31
33/59
37/65
27/56
13/31
17/54
34/59
16/30
32/38
33/38
7/13
28/57
35/59
12/22
43/66
36/82
38/65
18/54

F5559
F5054
F5054
F2024
F2024
F1115
F4549
F4549
F3034
M1115
M3034
MO110
M5559
F5559
M7074
F6064
F1115
F0110
F4549
F4549
F5559
M3034
F6569
M6569
M1115
F3539
F4044
F1619
F4549
F6064
F3539
F4044
F4044
F4044
M5054
F2024
F1115
F4044
F5559
F4549
F6064
M5559
F4044
F3539
M6064
F4044
F4044
MO0110
F3539
F4549
F2024
F3539
F1619
F4549
M4549
F2024
F6064
F4549
F4044
FO0110
F6064
F5559
F4549
M3539
F1619
F1619
M5054
F5054
F4549
M4044
F2024
F2529
F4044
F5559

Eugene
Springfield
Brownsville
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Dexter
Junction Ci
Cheshire
Corvallis
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Oakridge
Oakridge
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Veneta
Veneta
Veneta
Veneta
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Junction Ci
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
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30:
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30:
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:57
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42
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46
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55
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58
59
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32
32
32
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44
45
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53
53
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55
56
57
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13
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16
16
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589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662

Suzy May

Brigitte Kiefling
Debby Free
Rosalind Hora
Jean Garcia
Breanna Stoops
Caitlyn Tucker
Patti Gordon

Lois Fields
Pamela Kinkade
Susan Muir

Clair Wiles

Joe Rayna

Zachary Thompson
Kelly Oviatt
Valentina Goralewski
Trenton Goralewski
Miryam Goralewski
Corby Miles
Jonathon Minar
Jenni Miner
Belinda Broussard
Laura Pavlat
Lorna Lee A Erickson
Brittany Parrish
Krista Miller
Sarah Villafane
Elijah Tocher
Bonnie Hoskinson-Wieb
Ellen Wiebe
Justice Skinner Lopat
Cass Skinner Lopata
Miguel Yamada
Devin Hughes
Tracy Hughes

Leah Seay

Dawn Jeffries
Kristina Chang
Gabe Bagley

Mike Oberman
Danielle Bagley
Ben Bagley
Roxanne Simpson
Skyler Wolfe
Deanna Wolfe
Katelyn Mundell
Kathy Sayles
Timmy Estes
Caitlin Estes
Larry Smith
Carrie Freedman
Cody Jacobson

Jo Anderson
Alayne Clarke
Heather Clarke
Amber Kampen
Duane Jacobson
Laurie Schoknecht
Kari Firth

Dana Parrish
Jenny Storey
Kristina Smith
Rebecca Garcia
Marsha Rice
Marybeth Siewert
Sandra Quigley
Danielle Bowerman
Tahani Yoakum
Cat Yoakum
Krystle Rodriguez
Rochelle Austin
Becky Northrop
Sheri Kubacki

W McGlasson

871
722
392
593
418
1300
1382
1908
360
729
978
1478
1115
1353
1563
458
457
456
917
1941
930
139
1054
336
1043
924
1408
1365
595
1471
1249
1247
1684
610
612
1214
652
184
52
1013
51
50
1241
1500
1498
982
1192
341
340
1637
393
645
23
205
207
692
646
1206
371
1795
1301
1263
419
1135
1235
1907
123
1518
1517
1670
47
1004
753
890

47
20
50

66

20
61
61
55
48
36
20

38
10

32
54
35
33
49
48
31
25
23
15
13
44

34
11

45
31
27
30

65
34
10
40

60
16
39
52
20
67
37
12
71
51
13
10
36
53
35
40
26
27
19
60
54
58

18
39
27
44
58
48
49
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36/59
44/66
29/57
4/16
5/16
28/56
45/66
14/31
15/31
19/54
37/59
46/82
11/15
34/61
47/82
29/56
35/61
30/68
30/57
17/30
31/68
38/59
39/59
32/68
37/82
46/66
38/48
32/40
39/65
30/56
31/56
33/68
33/40
36/61
40/59
34/68
38/82
35/68
37/61
5/9
36/68
38/61
40/65
32/56
16/31
34/38
48/82
31/57
47/66
6/9
49/82
34/40
4/8
32/57
39/48
33/56
18/30
33/57
50/82
41/65
39/82
40/82
35/38
17/31
34/57
20/54
37/68
36/38
51/82
41/82
42/65
21/54
41/59
10/14

F4549
F2024
F5054
F6569
F6569
F0110
F2024
F6064
F6064
F5559
F4549
F3539
M2024
MO0110
F3539
FO0110
MO0110
F3034
F5054
M3539
F3034
F4549
F4549
F3034
F2529
F2024
F1115
M1115
F4044
FO0110
F0110
F3034
M1115
MO0110
F4549
F3034
F2529
F3034
MO110
M6569
F3034
MO0110
F4044
F0110
F6064
F1619
F3539
F5054
F2024
M6569
F3539
M1115
F7074
F5054
F1115
F0110
M3539
F5054
F3539
F4044
F2529
F2529
F1619
F6064
F5054
F5559
F3034
F1619
F3539
F2529
F4044
F5559
F4549
M4549

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Junction Ci
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Cottage Gro
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Estacada
Springfield
Pleasant Hi
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Oakridge
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Junction Ci
Springfield
Cottage Gro
Eugene
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142
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148
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25
30
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34
35
37
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40
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42
43
44
44
45
45
46
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48
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59
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11
15
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13
15
15
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33
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34
34
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45
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663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
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684
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686
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689
690
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692
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698
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709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736

John Reinitz
Nathan Kruger
Andrew Morris
Reagan Thompson
Jenn Thompson
Lindsey Kruger
Kim Reinitz
Erica McNurlin
Travis Kelley
Jamie Sievers
Owen Strand
Janet Strand
Kathy Arendsen
Karen Jones
Chris Hemmings
Ann Porterfield
Samuel Craig
Jennifer Erickson
Sally McAlonan
Nancy Read
Terry Anderson
Rylie Breeden
Sarah Maestas
Valerie Wikene
Dottielou Garcia
Bryana Wagner
Cassandra Tocher
Azjah Tocher
Brendan Wheatley
Jenny Manuel
Roberta Tharp
Kelly Nation
Aaron Oakley
Heather Bodie
Brandi Finsand
Gatlin Youngblood
Braden Bollinger
Sophia Evangelho
Ryan Evangleho
Tina Evangelho
Aine Oldham
Sheila Oldham
Kim Hollmer
Katrina King
Terry Urmson
Danielle Batson
Donna Batson
Mathias Mittge
Cheryl Moreno
Angela Bland
Emilee Chichmanian

Bobbette Chichmanian
Conrad Parker Hogle

Juli Deskin
Nicole Macioroski
Teresa Gaechter
Kelly Blue
Marlece Arthur
Maggie Arthur
Carolyn Houk
Mina Faville
Debbie Stalker
Donna Drews

Jen Dygert

Olga Martin
Alisha Barrowcliff
Miechel Barksdale
Janele Smith

Jake Bradshaw
Marilyn Lockman
Ann Aiken
Conchita Wilcoxson
Jill Olson
Christine Evans

1127
752
1939
1349
1345
751
1128
902
704
1234
1311
1310
33
680
549
1676
237
335
872
1117
27
130
837
1476
416
1418
1364
1362
1459
851
1337
988
1007
108
370
1527
1838
343
345
344
1017
1018
1806
725
1391
76
77
940
960
101
1588
1590
1589
274
834
411
1594
41
40
598
358
1283
292
305
859
65

1636
128
810

1926

1477

1024
347

27
31
34
10
39
28
30
28
32
28

31
51
56
29
51

35
53
59
55
26
29
30
47
23
35

31
53
20
23
30
25
14
14

42

40
46
36
43
25
55

56
32

37

44
30
58
33
46
44
54
55
58
13
59
52
32
37
65
53
63
58

50
47
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23/26
16/24
17/24
34/56
52/82
42/82
38/68
43/82
18/24
44/82
39/61
39/68
35/57
22/54
24/26
36/57
40/61
53/82
37/57
23/54
24/54
45/82
46/82
40/68
42/59
48/66
54/82
35/56
41/61
41/68
38/57
49/66
12/15
42/68
47/82
40/48
35/40
36/56
42/61
43/65
37/56
44/65
43/59
55/82
13/22
48/82
25/54
43/61
26/54
43/68
38/56
56/82
44/61
45/65
44/68
27/54
45/68
44/59
46/65
39/57
28/54
29/54
41/48
30/54
40/57
46/68
57/82

6/16
41/57
18/31
31/54

42/57
45/59

M2529
M3034
M3034
F0110
F3539
F2529
F3034
F2529
M3034
F2529
MO0110
F3034
F5054
F5559
M2529
F5054
MO0110
F3539
F5054
F5559
F5559
F2529
F2529
F3034
F4549
F2024
F3539
FO0110
MO0110
F3034
F5054
F2024
M2024
F3034
F2529
F1115
M1115
F0110
MO110
F4044
F0110
F4044
F4549
F3539
M4044
F2529
F5559
MO0110
F5559
F3034
FO0110
F3539
MO110
F4044
F3034
F5559
F3034
F4549
F4044
F5054
F5559
F5559
F1115
F5559
F5054
F3034
F3539
F6569
F5054
F6064
F5559

F5054
F4549

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Junction Ci
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Pleasant Hi
Pleasant Hi
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Creswell
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Springfiled
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Gro
Cottage Gro
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Marcola
Tualatin
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
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34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
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15
16
16
18
19
19
20
20
25
25
25
26
26
26
27
28
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
35
35
37
37
38
46
46
50
50
50
50
53
53
54
54
56
56
59
00
00
01
01
01
03
03
05
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
12
12
13
14
15
16
16
17
18
19
23
25
25
26
27
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:10
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:13
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:15
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17:
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:39
17:
17:
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17:
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17:

17

17

17

17
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17

17
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10
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13
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13
13
14
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15
16
16
17
17
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25
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27
27
27
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737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
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761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810

Jill Noland
Kerstin Turner
Lindsey Green
Tami Calkin
Daniel Beachem
Scott Linde
Andrew Griffith
Daniel Gibson
Bruce Young
Erika Lamb
Cynthia Ryall
Rachel Fields
Jennifer Sheffler
Heather Plueard
Judy Tacchini
Sarah Stauffer
Nicole Butler-Hooton
Matt Hooton
Carolyn Allen
Kim Strahan
Miranda Wolfe
Elizabeth Lowery
Jeanne Hunt
Amanda Maher
Terra Muir
Ashley Neet
Emily Reed

Terie Hansen
Debra Kramer
Tiffany Kramer
Nancy Steele
Melinda Handy
Theresa Pionke
Linda Stent

Amy Hollenberry
Leslie Parsons
Mallory Lockhart
Sherryl Lockhart
Judy Pagni
Laurel Horton
Sara Cochran
Andra Smith
Kiya Wheatley
Natalie Hanson
Miranda Reed
Emily Lara
Margaret Lara
Patti McMahan
Virginia Fast
Therese Hughes
Kaylee Jones
Jill Jones
Tadashi Jones
Victoria Boggs
Roger Boggs
Terri Maack
Sharon Kaczmarek
Julia Belcher
Barb Fletcher
Dale Carter
Raejean Carter
Sean Kelley

Lisa Bollinger
Rosemary Christensen
Terri Christensen
Trista Sanders
Kayla Sweeney
Mike Sims
Heather Sims
Yvette Lewis
Arlene Butchko
Chiara Butchko
Samantha St Clair
Daisy Pressley

1003
1386
475
le4
80
802
478
429
1522
760
1174
1718
1224
1090
1324
1761
162
591
12
1307
1499
1867
616
841
979
990
1752
511
744
745
1286
508
1086
1288
585
1044
808
809
1033
594
209
1257
1460
512
1644
771
772
896
357
1625
681
679
682
110
1805
832
688
84
375
175
177
1843
1696
195
196
1181
1320
1623
1622
793
160
lel
1281
1097

47
38
21

36
55
49
51
54
72
60
29
27
29
26
23
28
29
71
43
29
27
59
29
24
26
28
39
51
31
39
40
47
62
33
41

51
29
32
32
52
13
31
13

38
55
63
63

37
39
25
54
50
66
48
50
58
64
36
44
69
48
26
23
39
32
42
56
23
36
29
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46/59
58/82
50/66

19/30
12/17
11/14
8/13
9/13
5/8
19/31
49/82
50/82
51/82
52/82
51/66
53/82
25/26
6/8
47/65
54/82
55/82
32/54
56/82
52/66
57/82
58/82
59/82
43/57
47/68
60/82
48/65
47/59
20/31
48/68
49/65
39/56
44/57
59/82
49/68
50/68
45/57
42/48
51/68
43/48
40/56
20/30
33/54
21/31
22/31
41/56
61/82
21/30
60/82
10/13
46/57
7/16
48/59
47/57
13/17
23/31
22/30
50/65
8/16
49/59
61/82
53/66
23/30
52/68
51/65
34/54
54/66
62/82
62/82

F4549
F3539
F2024

M3539
M5559
M4549
M5054
M5054
F7074
F6064
F2529
F2529
F2529
F2529
F2024
F2529
M2529
F7074
F4044
F2529
F2529
F5559
F2529
F2024
F2529
F2529
F3539
F5054
F3034
F3539
F4044
F4549
F6064
F3034
F4044
F0110
F5054
F2529
F3034
F3034
F5054
F1115
F3034
F1115
F0110
M3539
F5559
F6064
F6064
FO0110
F3539
M3539
F2529
M5054
F5054
F6569
F4549
F5054
M5559
F6064
M3539
F4044
F6569
F4549
F2529
F2024
M3539
F3034
F4044
F5559
F2024
F3539
F2529

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Harrisburg
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Gro
Eugene
Eugene
Drain
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Coburg
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Harrisburg
Harrisburg
Springfield
Springfield

35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
:53
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:05
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:08
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:15
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:20
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:

28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
43
44
44
47
49
49
52
52
53

53
54
55
56
56
59
59
01
03
04
04

05
05
06
07
07

08
09
10
10
11
12

15
16
17
19
20

24
24
24
25
25
26
26

17:
17:
17:
17:
: 45
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
148
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
149
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
:54
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
:57
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:

17

17

17

17

17

44
44
45
45

45
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
48

48
48
48
49
49

49
50
52
52
52

55
55
56
56
57
57

57
58
58
58

00
01
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
06
06

08
08
09
10
10
10
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
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811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884

Sara Hawkins
Vanessa Thompson
Jean Sperry
Carol Golly
Rebecca Vitus
Berit Shaver
Marsi Vitus
Deborah Macneil
Kristen Anderson
Taryn Martin
Brandi Martin
Vanessa Cook
Rick Moeller
Karla Bengtson
Shayna Gonzalez
Catherine Wiebe
Susan Fields
Kenny Helphand
Margot Helphand
Patti Gramzow
Andrea Gramzow
Mike Gramzow
Gene Gramzow

Joe Kaczmarek
Ashley Tuffo
Mark Tuffo

April Thompson
Katie Maack
Joyce Cedarlund
Mauricio Ceballos
Maylian Pak
Stephen Miller
Kennedy Barksdale
Dick Heyman

Judy Spearin
Willard Spearin
Sherrie Taylor
Stephanie Lamson
Lindsay Jacobson
Eric Schroeder
Tami Schroeder
Nancy Holloman
David Holloman
Horst Lueck

Joy Shain

Dyla Stidhem
Heather Penney
Spencer Gibson
Kathy Gibson
Tyler Lara
Xander Bongcayao
James Bongcayao
Sarah Bongcayao
Denise Wolting
Rochelle Tucker
James Christian
Jimmy Christain

Josephine Christian

Jonathan Christian
Lisa Christian
Nancy Love

David Lindelien
Jennifer Pawol
Alisha Craig
Teresa Mathews

Judson Stern-Carusone

Joanne Douglas
Destney Hanley
Mizzy Te'oh
Amber Lippel
Shela Gunnink
Sharon Hodges
Ruth Haberman
Barbara Hascall

534
1352
1274

452
1413
1223
1412
1558

24
1857
1858
1707

947

87

453
1470

361

547

548

466

463

465

464

687
1766
1767
1343

831
1800
1802
1905

926

59

570
1647
1648
1333

762

649
1209
1210

588

587
1661
1660
1293
1066

435

433

773

117
1808

116
1501
1384
1546
1544
1543
1542
1545

819

803
1057

233

867
1290

289

509
1334

807

487

581

493

528

57
52
59
25
64
65
61
37
24
37
28
57
40
32
54

63
63
64
32
34
68
66
24
56
37
25
49
24
31
65

85
69
75
59
29
29
37
36

70
59
55
10
60

37

17
33
50
27
45
12
10

45
57
47
39
28
67
43
59
32

22
42
37
72
57

Lo T B T T T I B T T T B B I I G T T T T T I T T B T I B I s T T T I B B I T L L I T I L T T T I B T R T

35/54
48/57
36/54
63/82
24/31

9/16
25/31
63/82
55/66
64/82
64/82
14/17
52/65
53/68
49/57

11/11
26/31
27/31
54/68
19/24
7/9
8/9
56/66
15/17
65/82
65/82
50/59
13/15
55/68
9/9
42/56
1/1
10/16
1/1
37/54
66/82
67/82
24/30
66/82
11/16
3/4
16/17
38/54
43/56
28/31
45/61
67/82
46/61
47/61
16/18
56/68
50/57
68/82
12/14
36/40
44/56
48/61
51/59
39/54
13/14
68/82
69/82
12/16
14/22
40/54
57/68
45/56
57/66
53/65
69/82
7/8
41/54

F5559
F5054
F5559
F2529
F6064
F6569
F6064
F3539
F2024
F3539
F2529
M5559
F4044
F3034
F5054

M6064
F6064
F6064
F3034
M3034
M6569
M6569
F2024
M5559
F3539
F2529
F4549
M2024
F3034
M6569
F0110
M8099
F6569
M7579
F5559
F2529
F2529
M3539
F3539
F6569
M7074
M5559
F5559
F0110
F6064
MO0110
F3539
MO0110
MO110
M1619
F3034
F5054
F2529
M4549
M1115
F0110
MO0110
F4549
F5559
M4549
F3539
F2529
F6569
M4044
F5559
F3034
F0110
F2024
F4044
F3539
F7074
F5559

Junction Ci
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Cottage Gro
Cottage Gro
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Marcola
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Reedsport
Tualatin
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Gro
Cottage Gro
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Ames

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Pleasant Hi
Crow
Veneta
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene

36:
36:
36:
:30
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
: 38
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:52
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
:57
36:
36:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
:16
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:10
38:

27
27
29

34
35
36
37
37
37

39
41
44
45
46

52
54
56
56
56

57
58
01
02
05

06
07
09
09
10
10
11
12
12
13
15
15

16
17
18
21
22
23
23
23
24
25
25
26
28
29
31
34
35
37
38
38
39
52
52
54
59
05
06
07
09
09

11

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:

14
14
15
15
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
21
22
23
23
26
26
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
31
31
33

33
34
35
35
35
35

36
36
37
38
38

38
39
39
41
41
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
49
50
56
56
57
00
03
03
04
05
05
05
06
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885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958

Julie Carlson
Tani Machette
Brooke Lane

Tom Lane

Nancy Clogston
Karlea Kinney
Rachel Jackson
Elise Keyes
Carol Wallin
Clarke Wallin
Rick Chesser
Dustin Bengtson
Dianne Moeller
Aleena Stephens
Karen Belshaw
Kari Vetter
Jenny Glazier
Natasha Hamilton
Melanie Morrison
Paula Morrison
Liz Elliott
Carolyn Mason
Nicole Schmunk
Kerry Nelson
Joan Dickey
Karen Edmonds
Brian Johnson
Colleen Graham
Erin Stutesman
Alexa Godfrey
Lauren Waldner
Heather Grogan
Hope Craig

Linda Craig
David Craig
Laurie Slaughter
Sunshime Anstine
Josh Evans

Amy Evans

Scott Evans
Thomas Henderson
Rebecca Ott
Malcolm Miner

Sienna Skinner Lopata

Suraya Yamada
Racquel Yamada
Marshall Pandolfi
Alexandra Pandolfi
Elaine Pandolfi
Jeanette Engel
Bradley Engel
Maya Barton
Donald Barton
Kim Nicholsen
Cynthia Powers
Dawn Easley
Kasandra Easley
James Schmorde
Celeste Schmorde
Nickolas Schmorde
Janeen Schreiber
Cindy Graves
Linda Johnson
Sandra Sanders
Rebecca Elliott
Jacque Barton
Alec Barton

Lynn Barton

Lee Haley

Tami Haley
Ashley McLaws
Halie Mitchell
Courtney Young
Juli Steward

167
833
767
1944
208
730
643
721
1424
1425
191
86
946
1289
85
1407
441
504
967
968
325
864
1204
997
1834
1864
1863
462
1762
1723
1420
480
235
236
234
1568
1540
348
346
349
1833
1780
932
1251
1685
1683
1775
1036
1037
334
333
71
67
998
1621
307
308
1202
1201
1203
1208
467
666
1180
326
68

69
1674
1672
1681

937
1523
1292

51
28
10

57
27
26
23
68
71
51
40
60
20
41
37
38
24
17
43
45
43
34
44
69
34
35
41
22
21
21
38
11
38
41
37
39

30
30
40
31
33

42
10

44
57
19
10
59

56
41
20
31
29

55
50
57
63
14
27
11
49
50
47
26
22
22
30
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51/57
70/82
46/56
49/61
42/54
71/82
72/82
58/66
13/16
4/4
11/13
15/22
29/31
59/66
54/65
70/82
71/82
60/66
37/38
55/65
52/59
56/65
58/68
57/65
14/16
59/68
25/30
58/65
61/66
62/66
14/15
72/82
44/48
73/82
16/22
74/82
75/82
50/61
60/68
20/24
17/22
61/68
21/24
47/56
48/56
59/65
51/61
45/48
60/65
43/54
17/18
49/56
17/17
76/82
44/54
61/65
63/66
22/24
73/82
52/61
45/54
52/57
46/54
30/31
46/48
74/82
37/40
53/59
12/13
54/59
75/82
64/66
65/66
62/68

F5054
F2529
FO0110
MO0110
F5559
F2529
F2529
F2024
F6569
M7074
M5054
M4044
F6064
F2024
F4044
F3539
F3539
F2024
F1619
F4044
F4549
F4044
F3034
F4044
F6569
F3034
M3539
F4044
F2024
F2024
M2024
F3539
F1115
F3539
M4044
F3539
F3539
MO0110
F3034
M3034
M4044
F3034
M3034
F0110
F0110
F4044
MO110
F1115
F4044
F5559
M1619
F0110
M5559
F3539
F5559
F4044
F2024
M3034
F2529
MO110
F5559
F5054
F5559
F6064
F1115
F2529
M1115
F4549
M5054
F4549
F2529
F2024
F2024
F3034

Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Gro
Cottage Gro
Eugene
Eugene
Pleasant Hi
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Aumsville
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Euegne
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Yachats
Yachats
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Yachats
Yachats
Yachats
Veneta
Veneta
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield

38:
38:
38:
:14
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:31
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:35
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
144
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:53
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
.17
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
145
39:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:

12
12
13

20
28
29
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
35

36
37
37
41
41

45
47
47
47
53

53
54
55
59
59
59

17
17
21
23
28

59
11
11
11
12
17
17
19
19
20
23
23
28
28
30
38
38
39

40
40
40
41
42
43
44
44
45
45
46
46
51

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

06
06
07
07
10
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
21
21
22
23
24
24
24
27
27
27
27
28
30
30
30

39
39
41
42
44
53
00
06
06
06
06

09
10
10
10
12
12
14
14
15
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
26
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959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032

Teresa Dye

Angie Pebworth
David Pebworth
Derek French
Shari Lewis
Jessica Folek
David Hayes
Jennifer Loshbaugh
Byron Brown
Brody Mittge
Zack Mittge
Monica Farris
Gwynne McClure
Jack Wheeler
Sharon Lyon
Blake Millard
Missy Millard
Gavin Millard
Matt Powell
Rachel Ley

Deb Marquess
Candy Edwards
Katie Flory

Jean Lincoln
Steve Lincoln
Eric Ramdoss
Jenniffer Taylor
Russ Taylor

Judy Maxwell
Owen Nelson
Alaina Nelson
Jeff Nelson
Kelly Deering
John Deering
Taya Edwards
Sandi Kadash
Trish Dejohn
Margaret Steinbrunn
Andy Skinner Lopata

Orion Skinner Lopata

Cheryl Silva Day
Hollie Ketman
Kevin Wiles

Cindy Elliott
Kristi Reeser
Lindsay Elliott
Lawrence Elliott
Donna Elder

Susan Bennett

Lily Mentzer

Jan Nicol

Erica Nicol
Patricia Lovdokken
Kendrick Norrington
Caitlin Norrington
Ella Paschall

Jeff Paschall

Judd Mentzer
Mason Mentzer
Sadie Paschall
Kamrin Gorham
Megan Weidenhaft
Jennifer Kerfoot
Dawn Wagner

Jacey Eberlein
Amalia Coxe-Trieger
Stacey Elliott
Tiffany Smith
Heather Vernon
Cherry Nelson
Angela Bennett
Sheena Loftin
Betty Burnett

Lisa Hescock

304
1060
1061

401

792

378

536

817

142

938

941

355

885
1461
1600

918

920

919
1093

794
1938

313

377

800

801
1109
1329
1332

869
1743
1739
1741

269

268
1592

689

270
1287
1246
1250
1237

720
1479

322
1754

324

323
1848

90

910
1000

999

818
1835
1836
1047
1048

9209

911
1049

460
1444

715
1419

310

232

328
1264
1406

995

88

811

157

567

31
33
36
44
66
33
16
33
12

34
58
53
50
53
11
37

31
58
56
67
28
77
47
37
38
38
55

41
29

57
38
46
44

52
55
41
58
28
33
38

48
11
58
40
43
29
27

37
40
10

26
18
39
14
23
41
37
35
54
28
25
71
34
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63/68
64/68
26/30
18/22
15/16
65/68
18/18
66/68
38/40
53/61
23/24
47/54
53/57
13/13
54/57
39/40
77/82
54/61
24/24
48/54
49/54
16/16
76/82
1/1
14/14
27/30
78/82
28/30
50/54
55/61
50/56
19/22
77/82
56/61
51/56
51/54
79/82
55/59
20/22
57/61
55/57
52/54
21/22
53/54
78/82
67/68
29/30

56/59
47/48
54/54
62/65
63/65
26/26
79/82
52/56
30/30
22/22
58/61
53/56
54/56
80/82
38/38
80/82
48/48
66/66
64/65
81/82
82/82
56/57
81/82
82/82
8/8
68/68

F3034
F3034
M3539
M4044
F6569
F3034
M1619
F3034
M1115
MO0110
M3034
F5559
F5054
M5054
F5054
M1115
F3539
MO110
M3034
F5559
F5559
F6569
F2529
F7579
M4549
M3539
F3539
M3539
F5559
MO110
F0110
M4044
F2529
MO0110
F0110
F5559
F3539
F4549
M4044
MO0110
F5054
F5559
M4044
F5559
F2529
F3034
M3539

F4549
F1115
F5559
F4044
F4044
M2529
F2529
F0110
M3539
M4044
MO0110
FO0110
F0110
F2529
F1619
F3539
F1115
F2024
F4044
F3539
F3539
F5054
F2529
F2529
F7074
F3034

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Sweet Home
Sweet Home
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Oakridge
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cheshire
Cheshire
Harbor
Cheshire
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Dexter
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Junction Ci
Junction Ci
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield

40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
:54
41:
42
42:
42
42:
:25
42:
42
42:
42:
42
42:
:53
42:
42:
42:
42
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
44
44:
:01

41

42

42

44

51
52
52
53
54
56
56
56
01
01
20
22
29
31
31
32
32
44
46
46
49
52
53

54
14
15
20
21

28
33
41
42
42
53

54
55
57
58

03
05
09
10
13
22
22
23
23
24
24
24
25
26
26
26
27
28
28
31
31
31
35
37
38
38
51
59
59
00

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
:13
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
:32
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
:46
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
:49
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
:01

21

21

21

21

22

26
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
31
31
40
41
45
46
46
46
46
52
53
53
55
56
57
57
57
07
08
10
11

14
17
21
21
21
27
27
27
28
29
29
32

33
35
35
37
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
44
44
44

46
46
48
49
49

56
00
00
00
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1033 Steven Elliott 329 20 M 15/15 M2024 Springfield 44:23 22:
1034 Maleki Tharp-Jackson 1339 2 M 59/61 M0110 Creswell 45:32 22:
1035 Calvin Tharp-Jackson 1338 10 M 60/61 M0110 Creswell 45:33 22:
1036 Yvonne Gahley 413 48 F 57/59 F4549 Eugene 46:18 23:
1037 Christine Dambach 249 47 F 58/59 F4549 Eugene 46:18 23:
1038 Henry Cook 1705 5 M 61/61 M0110 Eugene 46:51 23:
1039 Thea Cook 1706 42 F 65/65 F4044 Eugene 46:51 23:
1040 Susan Tharp 1844 53 F 57/57 F5054 Florence 47:47 23:
1041 Fiona Reardon 1617 5 F 55/56 F0110 Eugene 48:40 24:
1042 Connor Reardon 1613 13 M 40/40 M1115 Eugene 48:40 24:
1043 Lori Maddox 836 46 F 59/59 F4549 Eugene 49:01 24:
1044 Gitanjali Oommen 1747 5 F 56/56 F0110 Eugene 51:11 25:
1045 Karen Pearson 1059 62 F 31/31 F6064 Eugene 51:11 25:

2 Mile Run Team Results - Cummulative Time
TEAM DIVISION: BUSINESS

1. Pinnacle
19:38 20:19 20:32 35:03 35:03 = 2:10:35
Jamie Hawkins, Trisha Ames, Jana Bishop, Cheryl Moreno, Angela Bland
2. Windermere
23:14 23:17 26:46 31:17 31:47 = 2:16:21
Treban Webb, Jennifer Hartley, Judy Chesser, Jennifer Ballenger, Rex
Ballenger
3. Friday's At Five
23:11 32:07 32:09 43:59 43:59 = 2:55:25
Chase The C Vendley, Denise Vendley, John Carlile, Cherry Nelson,
Angela Bennett

TEAM DIVISION: NONPROFIT

1. Neighbors For Kids
16:03 17:46 20:37 21:00 21:58 = 1:37:24
Michaela Puentes, Matthew Hausotter, Canyon Jackson, Sebastian Knipe,
Marissa Santistevan
2. Elaw
17:21 22:33 22:52 22:52 26:47 = 1:52:25
Glenn Gillis, Yan Sang, Chu Chen, Yan Guo, Harper Johnson
3. Aiken Crew
35:30 35:30 35:31 35:31 35:31 = 2:57:33
Daniel Beachem, Scott Linde, Andrew Griffith, Daniel Gibson, Bruce
Young

TEAM DIVISION: SCHOOL

1. Yolanda Elementary
25:42 35:26 35:27 35:32 36:01 = 2:48:08

12
46
47
09
09
26
26
54
20
20
31
36
36

Garrett Wiebe, Jill Olson, Christine Evans, Erika Lamb, Natalie Hanson

2. Sylvan
35:25 35:28 35:28 35:29 35:29 = 2:57:19
Conchita Wilcoxson, Jill Noland, Kerstin Turner, Lindsey Green, Tami
Calkin

TEAM DIVISION: OPEN
1. Healthy Hikers
28:02 28:03 34:12 34:14 34:14 = 2:38:45

Taylor Carlton, Kristi Goad, Rochelle Austin, Becky Northrop, Sheri
Kubacki

4 Mile & 2 Mile Team Participant Totals

Team Name = 3pm
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83 Kevin Belanger 3pm

143 Emily Brown 3pm
474 Carl Green 3pm
501 Tiffany Hall 3pm
876 Mark McCaffery 3pm
1417 David Wade 3pm
3028 Rhonda Smith 3pm

Number listed 7

Team Name = Aiken Crew

80 Daniel Beachem Aiken Crew
429 Daniel Gibson Aiken Crew
478 Andrew Griffith Aiken Crew
802 Scott Linde Aiken Crew

1522 Bruce Young Aiken Crew
1541 Caleb Chez Aiken Crew

Number listed 6

Team Name = Bolder Options

93 Paul Berger Bolder Options
136 Christopher Broggi Bolder Options
239 Mike Crawford Bolder Options
259 Garett Davis Bolder Options
428 Jesse Gibbs Bolder Options
535 Robert Hawtree Bolder Options
537 Jacob Haynes Bolder Options
552 Eugene Henderson Bolder Options
703 Nick Kelley Bolder Options
856 Jeramy Martin Bolder Options
857 Jesse Martin Bolder Options

1191 Clint Satnowski Bolder Options
1200 Justin Schmick Bolder Options
1658 Richard Fisher Bolder Options

Number listed 14

Team Name = Elaw

3 Jake Abrahams Elaw

4 Jake Abrahams Elaw

42 Carson Atkin Elaw
43 David Atkin Elaw
44 Tyee Atkin Elaw
185 Chu Chen Elaw
186 Chu Chen Elaw
438 Glenn Gillis Elaw
439 Glenn Gillis Elaw
442 Jennifer Gleason Elaw
488 Yan Guo Elaw
489 Yan Guo Elaw
626 Lauren Ice Elaw
661 Bern Johnson Elaw
662 Harper Johnson Elaw
664 Hillary Johnson Elaw
672 Tatum Johnson Elaw
836 Lori Maddox Elaw
942 Leela Mixer Elaw
943 Mathew Mixer Elaw
1055 Apurva Pawashe Elaw
1185 Yan Sang Elaw
1186 Yan Sang Elaw
1409 Josh Vincent Elaw

Number listed 24
Team Name = Eugene Running Club

17 Irene Alltucker Eugene Running Club
119 Steve Bordun Eugene Running Club



122 John Bowden Eugene Running Club

197 Jim Christian Eugene Running Club
296 Kathleen Dugan Eugene Running Club
426 Sharon Gerl Eugene Running Club
510 Jeff Hannum Eugene Running Club
640 Dan Jackson Eugene Running Club
694 Jeff Kane Eugene Running Club
785 Maya Leonard-Cahn Eugene Running Club
901 Heike McNeil Eugene Running Club
1002 Marilyn Nippold Eugene Running Club
1074 David Peterson Eugene Running Club
1167 Mark Ruckwardt Eugene Running Club

Number listed 14

Team Name = Friday's At Five

36 Blair Armstrong Friday's At Five
88 Angela Bennett Friday's At Five
166 John Carlile Friday's At Five
271 Jose Delgado Friday's At Five
567 Lisa Hescock Friday's At Five
627 Isbel Ingham Friday's At Five
718 Lorraine Kerwood Friday's At Five
811 Sheena Loftin Friday's At Five
995 Cherry Nelson Friday's At Five
1403 Chase The C Vendley Friday's At Five
1404 Denise Vendley Friday's At Five
1405 Ken Vendley Friday's At Five
1505 Amy Woodrum Friday's At Five

Number listed 13

Team Name = Healthy Hikers

47 Rochelle Austin Healthy Hikers
169 Diana Carlton Healthy Hikers
171 Taylor Carlton Healthy Hikers
448 Kristi Goad Healthy Hikers
753 Sheri Kubacki Healthy Hikers
890 W McGlasson Healthy Hikers

1004 Becky Northrop Healthy Hikers

Number listed 7

Team Name = Jazzercise

1020 Delisa Oliver Jazzercise
1021 Leah Oliver Jazzercise
1223 Berit Shaver Jazzercise

Number listed 3

Team Name = King Estate

100 Kelly Black King Estate
141 Autumn Brown King Estate
335 Jennifer Erickson King Estate
342 Doyal Eubank King Estate
390 Lisa Frasieur King Estate
734 Megan Kmckinnon King Estate
863 Talinna Mashore King Estate
1438 Charlotte Webster King Estate

Number listed 8

Team Name = Neighbors For Kids

262 Sarah Davis Neighbors For Kids
532 Matthew Hausotter Neighbors For Kids
563 Valerie Herrera Neighbors For Kids
624 Emerald Hvamstad Neighbors For Kids
638 Bear Jackson Neighbors For Kids

639 Canyon Jackson Neighbors For Kids



736 Brianna Knipe

737 Sebastian Knipe

850 Katelyn Manteuful
1099 Michaela Puentes
1100 Theo Puentes

1134 Alicia Reyes

1187 Marissa Santistevan
1188 Sabrina Santistevan
1236 Akneesha Silva

1267 Trish Snyder

1493 Toby Winn

Number listed 17
Team Name = Pinnacle

18 Trisha Ames
98 Jana Bishop
101 Angela Bland
153 Caitlin Burbank
154 Rhonda Burbank
167 Julie Carlson
175 Dale Carter
177 Raejean Carter
420 Ruth Garcia
533 Jamie Hawkins
833 Tani Machette
960 Cheryl Moreno
1492 Jessica Winkler

Number listed 13
Team Name = Ruby Tuesdays

1050 Tom Pattee
1106 Peter Quint
1159 Sharon Rogers
1190 Jeff Sather
1330 Joseph Taylor
1480 David Wilkins
1506 Trey Woods

Number listed 7
Team Name = Sweaty Betty's

297 Susan Duke

369 Eden Finney

915 Angi Meyer
1270 Renee Song
1398 Carol Vanderville

Number listed 5
Team Name = Sylvan

164 Tami Calkin

475 Lindsey Green

562 Ryan Heriot

1003 Jill Noland

1386 Kerstin Turner
1421 Sarah Waldron

1477 Conchita Wilcoxson
1638 Chris Daniel

Number listed 8
Team Name = Windermere

8 Jeff Alden
57 Jennifer Ballenger
58 Rex Ballenger
190 Judy Chesser
191 Rick Chesser

Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For
Neighbors For

Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle

Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays
Ruby Tuesdays

Sweaty Betty's
Sweaty Betty's
Sweaty Betty's
Sweaty Betty's
Sweaty Betty's

Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan
Sylvan

Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids



231
463
464
465
466
526
643
721
730
776
918
919
920
1093
1094
1170
1201
1202
1203
1323
1381
1383
1424
1425
1435
3012
3018

Kristena Cox
Andrea Gramzow
Gene Gramzow
Mike Gramzow
Patti Gramzow
Jennifer Hartley
Rachel Jackson
Elise Keyes
Karlea Kinney
Carlette Larson
Blake Millard
Gavin Millard
Missy Millard
Matt Powell
Tanya Powell
Beckie Rushing
Celeste Schmorde
James Schmorde
Nickolas Schmorde
Mary Szacik
Amanda Tucker
Linda Tucker
Carol Wallin
Clarke Wallin
Treban Webb

Tami Freeman
Marilyn Johnson

Number listed 32

Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere
Windermere

Team Name = Yolanda Elementary

85
243
278
347
361
441
460
461
504
512
538
613
635
760
820
913
914

1024
1046
1047
1048
1049
1374
1407
1444
1470
1472

Karen Belshaw
Marylee Culp

Rob Diehl
Christine Evans
Susan Fields
Jenny Glazier
Kamrin Gorham
Rylee Gorham
Natasha Hamilton
Natalie Hanson
Allyson Hazlehurst
Chelsa Hugo

Amy Isham

Erika Lamb
Tawnee Lovell
Kim Mesa

Shalene Mesa
Jill Olson

Amy Paschall
Ella Paschall
Jeff Paschall
Sadie Paschall
Tammy Trapp

Kari Vetter
Megan Weidenhaft
Catherine Wiebe
Garrett Wiebe

Number listed 27

Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary
Yolanda Elementary



